
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:635
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014
CHANGE IN CURRICULUM
Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the draft National Council for Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and Procedur

(e) Regulation, 2014 came in for stiff resistance from some members of the Council;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there has been strong objection to the proposal of changing the curriculum of the Bachelor of Elementary Education; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PROF. (DR.) RAM SHANKAR KATHERIA

(a) to (b): No, Madam.

(c) to (d): B.El.Ed. Norms & Standards (including curriculum structure) was discussed and approved by the National Council of Teacher Education (NCTE) in its 37th meeting held on 25th, 26th, 27th and 29th September, 2014.
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